

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Versus
SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**

Date : 03/12/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 18.12.2018. Direct
service is permitted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

Jani