

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Versus

SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,5

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4,6

MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4,6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA****Date : 24/10/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner states that the respondent No.2 has already signed the Vakalatnama in favor of the High Court Legal Services Committee.

Therefore, the request was made to correct the endorsement of the Board and remove endorsement that direct service affidavit not filed qua the respondent No.2, as per the endorsement of the Board. He further requests to issue fresh Notice qua the respondent No.5.

In view of the above request, issue fresh **Notice**, qua the respondent No.5, returnable on **26th November, 2019**. Direct service, by registered AD post, is permitted at the cost of the petitioner, in addition to the normal mode of service.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK