

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Versus

SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6

MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6

MR VIRAL V DAVE(3846) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**Date : 20/01/2023****ORAL ORDER**

It appears that despite the orders passed by this Court on 24.10.2019 and 06.01.2023, the respondent No.1 has not deposited the amount so directed.

Mr.Saurabh Patel, learned counsel, who was appearing for the respondents, states that the papers have now been taken away by the respondents.

The respondents to show cause as to why the proceedings for non compliance of the orders be not taken against them under the provisions of the Contempt of Courts Act.

Issue Notice to the respondents, to remain personally present before this Court on 07.03.2023.

Direct service is permitted.

BIMAL

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)