

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Versus

SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6

MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6

MR VIRAL V DAVE(3846) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 14/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. The matter was kept today. Today, there is a sick note of Mr.Dakshesh Mehta, learned advocate for the petitioner. Request is made for an adjournment.
2. Mr.Viral Dave, learned advocate states that the respondent no.1 is personally present in the Court; however, it is urged that she has some medical complications, as she is suffering of breathing problem and therefore, her presence may be dispensed with. It is submitted that necessary undertaking shall be filed that by the end of March, 2023, the respondent no.1 shall deposit some amount i.e. Rs.1,15,000/-, as an amount of Rs.10,000/- has already been deposited.
3. Let the matter appear on **23.03.2023**.
4. The presence of respondent no.1, for the time being, is dispensed with. Let respondent no.4 shall remain personally present before the Court on that day i.e. 23.03.2023.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

Hitesh