

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY**Versus****SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & 5 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6****MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6****MR VIRAL V DAVE(3846) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 23/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

In due compliance of the order dated 14.3.2023, the respondent No.4 is present.

Mr. Viral Dave, learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.1 submitted that an undertaking to the said effect is filed before the Registry on 14.3.2023, to comply with the order dated 14.3.2023.

Registry may verify and place the said undertaking, if filed, on record. Mr. Dave, learned advocate submits that order dated 14.3.2023 shall be complied with and requests that the matter be kept on 6.4.2023.

Stand over to 6.4.2023.

SAJ GEORGE

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)