

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Versus

SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6

MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6

MR VIRAL V DAVE(3846) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 06/04/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Rusang Mehta, the learned advocate appearing for the writ-applicant and Mr. Viral Dave, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.1.

Notice was issued on 3.12.2018. By order dated 10.12.2019 the respondents No.1 to 4 were directed to deposit 40% of the amount disbursed to them pursuant to the order dated 12.11.2016 passed in settlement decree by the Tribunal before the next returnable date which was 10.1.2020. The respondent No.1 has after passing of the said order dated 10.12.2019 deposited an amount of Rs.1,25,000/- on 31.3.2022 partly complying with the order dated 10.12.2019.

Mr. Dave, the learned advocate appearing for the

respondent No.1 to place on record an affidavit as to how the remaining amount due and payable to be disbursed to the writ-applicant herein shall be deposited before the next date.

Presence of respondent No.4 is noted.

Post the matter on 25.4.2023.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)