

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY**Versus****SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6****MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6****MR VIRAL V DAVE(3846) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 29/04/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Rushang Mehta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that the respondent herein has duly complied with the order passed by this Court dated 11.03.2024 and has deposited Rs.25,000/-.

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, jointly request that the matter be posted after vacation.

Considering the request, post the matter for further hearing on **09.07.2024**.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)