

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18284 of 2018**

=====

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Versus

SUREKHABEN PRAVINBHAI PATIL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,6

MR SAURABH M PATEL(5019) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,6

MR VIRAL V DAVE(3846) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Gaurav Patel, learned counsel submits that now, he is not appearing on behalf of the concerned respondents and in his place, Mr.Viral Dave, learned counsel is appearing and Mr.Dave, learned counsel is entrusting the matter by the Gujarat State Legal Service Authority.

In view of the above, the name of Mr.Gaurav Patel, learned counsel is hereby deleted from the cause-title.

Ms.Vaibhavi Raval, learned counsel for Mr.Viral Dave, learned counsel seeks time. At her request, the matter is adjourned to **19.06.2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL